ST. JOHN'S PORT AUTHORITY

HARBOUR DUES
RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE: 1 March 2025
ITEM DESCRIPTION RATE ($)
1. A vessel that ordinarily uses only the harbour and is engaged in commercial activity
therein, for each year or part thereof,
(a) in the case of a self-propelled vessel,
(i) not more than 100 tonnes gross register 173.29
(i) more than 100 but not more than 200 tonnes gross register 346.59
(ili) more than 200 tonnes gross register 1,732.99
(b) in the case of a scow,
(i) not more than 50 tonnes gross register 173.29
(ii) more than 50 but not more than 100 tonnes gross register 247.61
(iii) more than 100 tonnes gross register 445.63
(c) in the case of a non-self-propelled vessel other than a scow 445.63
2. (1) A vessel referred to in Item 1 that departs from and comes into the harbour again,
for each time it comes into the harbour, per gross registered tonne 0.0378
(2) The minimum rate under subitem (1) is 32.24
3. (1) A vessel other than a vessel referred to in Item 2 that comes into the harbour,
for each time it comes into the harbour
(a) in the case of a vessel of Canadian registry engaged, at the time it comes into the
harbour, in the carriage by water of goods or passengers from a place in Canada
or within the limits of the continental shelf of Canada to another place in Canada
or within the limits of the continental shelf of Canada, per gross registered tonne 0.0494
(b) in the case of a vessel other than a vessel referred to in paragraph (a), per gross
registered tonne 0.0984
(2) The minimum rate under paragraph (1) (a) is 32.24
(3) The minimum rate under paragraph (1) (b) is 64.53
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